

**IN THE COURT OF SH. ATUL KUMAR GARG,
PRESIDING OFFICER-MACT/ ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE,
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

State Vs. Raju Dhankar
FIR No.385/2020
PS Neb Sarai
U/S 420 IPC

16.07.2021

Present : Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. K. Lamba, counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Rupender Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant.

This is an application for cancellation of bail moved by the applicant as the non-applicant has not complied with the orders of this court whereby non-applicant was directed to deposit Rs.1,15,00,000/- in the name of the court by way of 4 monthly installments.

Non applicant has not complied with the order. Non applicant went to the Hon'ble High Court whereby Hon'ble High Court had directed to deposit at least Rs.30,00,000/- which he had deposited.

Non applicant's petition is stated to be listed on 21.10.2021.

The aforesaid fact was admitted by the applicant's counsel as well.

The application be listed for 28.10.2021.

A copy of this order be uploaded on the website.

(Atul Kumar Garg)
Additional District & Sessions Judge
South District/Saket Courts,
New Delhi/16.07.2021