

**IN THE COURT OF MS. VINEETA GOYAL, ASJ,
FAST TRACK COURT: SOUTH, SAKET COURT, NEW DELHI**

**Reg. No. : 570/2021
State vs. Raju Dhankar
FIR No. 385/2020
P.S. Crime Branch**

**The present application has been given virtual hearing
through CISCO Web Application / meeting.**

24.01.2022

Present: Shri Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for complainant / applicant.

Shri Rupendra Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused / non-applicant.

Ld. Counsel for accused / non-applicant has transmitted copy of orders dated 21.01.2021 and 23.03.2021 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CrI. M.C. 851/2021 & CrI.MA. 5010-5012/2021 titled Raju Dhankar vs. State, wherein the next date of hearing is 07.04.2022.

None has joined the proceedings on or behalf of complainant / applicant, despite waiting since morning.

List this application on **10.02.2022**.

Copy of order be uploaded on the website of District Court, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

**(Vineeta Goyal)
ASJ/Spl. FTC/South District/24.01.2022**