

1

Bail Matters 570/2021

STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR(BAIL CANCELLATION)

FIR No. 385 /2020

PS:Crime Branch-South Delhi

*In view of circular No.JudIII/F.7/South / Saket/2021/L-356 dated 31.12.21 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through VC.*

10.02.2022

Pr: Mr. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.

None for applicant/complainant.

Mr. Rupendera Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for non applicant/accused.

This is an application filed u/s 439(2) Cr.P.C for cancellation of bail moved on behalf of applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the non-applicant that there is a stay of proceeding of present case by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and matter is listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 07.04.2022.

List this application on 11.04.2022.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Counsel for both the parties through E-mail.

(Anil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
Saket Courts/New Delhi/10.02.2022 rd