

Bail Matters 570/2021
STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR
FIR NO. 385 /2020
PS: Crime Branch-South Delhi

11.04.2022

Present :- None for State.

None for applicant/complainant.

Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/accused.

As per order dated 07.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High court the stay on the present proceedings is to continue till 16.09.2022. Accordingly, no effective proceedings can take place in this matter till further orders are received from the Hon'ble High Court.

To come up on 19.09.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/11.04.2022