

1

Bail Matters 570/2021

STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR(BAIL CANCELLATION)

FIR No. 385 /2020 (Crime Branch-South Delhi)

U/s 420 IPC

19.09.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State R1.
Mr. Rupendera Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant/accused.
Mr. Sumit, Ld. Counsel for applicant/complainant.

It is submitted that vide order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 07.04.2022 there is stay in the present proceedings.

It is submitted that the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 16.12.2022.

Accordingly, list this application for consideration on **22.12.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/19.09.22