

Bail Matters 570/2021
STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR (BAIL CANCELLATION)
FIR NO. 385 /2020
PS (CrimeBranch-South Delhi)
u/s 420

22.12.2022

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant/applicant.

The matter is next listed before the Hon'ble High Court on 10.04.2023 and the interim order of stay continues. True copy of order dated 16.12.2022 as passed by Hon'ble High Court taken on record accordingly to come up on 10.05.2023.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/22.12.2022