

IN THE COURT OF ASJ (FTC)-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI

PRESIDED BY : SH. VISHAL PAHUJA,

Bail application no. 570/2021 (BAIL ROSTER)
State Vs. Raju Dhankar (Bail Cancellation)
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi
FIR No. 385/2020

10.05.2023

In view of the Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2023/11127-11152/New Delhi dated 29.04.2023 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi, bail roster has been assigned to the undersigned.

Application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. on behalf of complainant namely Satya Prakash for cancellation of anticipatory bail of the accused Raju Dhankar.

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Applicant/ complainant in person.

It is submitted by the applicant that the matter is listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 06.07.2023 and the interim order of stay continues. The true copy of order dated 10.04.2023 filed by the applicant, same is taken on record.

Let this matter be taken up on **18.08.2023**.

(Vishal Pahuja)
ASJ (FTC) -02, South,
Saket Courts, Delhi/ 10.05.2023