

Bail Application No. 570/2021
FIR No. 385/2020
PS Crime Branch, South
State v. Raju Dhankar
U/s 420/406/506/34 IPC

08.11.2023

In continuation of office order no.Judl.II / F.102 / South / Saket / 2023 / 29398-29426 dated 09.10.2023 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, bail roster/urgent matter has been assigned to the undersigned.

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

This is an application under Section 439(2) Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of applicant / complainant seeking cancellation of anticipatory bail granted to accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed on record the copy of order dated 05.10.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein interim order have been directed to be continued till 25.01.2024.

None has appeared on behalf of applicant / complainant despite repeated calls.

Put up for awaiting further orders / directions from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on **29.01.2024**.

(Sharad Gupta)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (POCSO)
South, Saket, New Delhi/08.11.2023