

Bail application no.570/2021
State Vs. Raju Dhankar (bail cancellation)
FIR No. 385/2020
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi
29.01.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for non
applicant/accused.

**Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has
been assigned to this court.**

It is submitted by Ld. counsel that the next date of
hearing before High Court of Delhi is 26.04.2024 and the stay
has been continued vide order dated 25.01.2024 which is stated
to be not uploaded yet, and which the Ld. counsel seeks to file in
due course.

None has appeared on behalf of
applicant/complainant.

List now for out come of the proceeding before
High Court of Delhi/further consideration on **02.05.2024**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.01.2024