

**IN THE COURT OF SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK,  
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-05,  
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS : DELHI**  
**Bail Matters 570/2021**  
**STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR(BAIL CANCELLATION)**  
**FIR No. 385 /2020**  
**PS (Crime Branch-South Delhi)**  
**U/s 420/406/506/34 IPC**

02.05.2024

*An application for cancellation of bail has been filed on behalf of applicant/complainant.*

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.  
None for applicant/complainant.  
Sh. Rupendra Pratap Singh Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed copy of order dated 26.04.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein the interim order of stay have been directed to be continued till 23.07.2024.

No one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/complainant.

Put up for further order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on **26.07.2024**.

(Purshotam Pathak)  
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi  
02.05.2024