

Bail Matters 570/2021  
STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR  
(BAIL CANCELLATION)  
FIR No. 385 /2020  
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi

23.09.2024

**Order issued vide endorsement Judl .II/F.102/South/ Saket /2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024 and in exercise of powers vested in the undersigned, the following Additional Sessions Judge are hereby authorized under Section 10 (3) of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973 to dispose of bail/urgent applications pertaining to the police stations/investigations agencies as mentioned in the said office order.**

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has placed on record the copy of order dated 12.09.2024 passed by the Hon' ble High Court. The proceeding remains stayed in the present matter.

The matter is now listed before the Hon'ble High Court on 20.11.2024.

List on **28.11.2024**.

(Purshotam Pathak)  
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi  
23.09.2024