

**IN THE COURT OF SH. RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY,
ASJ-03, SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Bail Matter No. 570/2021
STATE Vs. Raju Dhanker
FIR No. 385/2020
PS: Neb Sarai

25.07.2025

*Vide endorsement no. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/
2025/21284-21305, dated 05.07.2025, the undersigned is directed to
dispose of the bail/urgent application as mentioned in the said order.*

*This is an application u/s 439(2) Cr.PC seeking
cancellation of bail moved on behalf of applicant/complainant
received from Filing Counter through Bail Roster.*

Present:- Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Rupender Partap Singh and Sh. Sameer Vats, Ld
counsel for non applicant.
None for the applicant/complainant.

Copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
dated 15.07.2025 has been placed by Ld counsel for the
accused/non applicant. The same is taken on record.

It is submitted that NDOH before Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi 18.09.2025 as proceeding has been stayed by
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and interim order is directed to be
continued.

Matter be adjourned.

Be list for 25.09.2025.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/25.07.2025