

2 Bail Matters 570/2021
STATE Vs. RAJU DHANKAR(BAIL CANCELLATION)
FIR No. 385/2020
PS Crime Branch-South Delhi
U/S-420/406/506
CNR-DLST010030512021

25.09.2025

Present: Mr. Himat Singh, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

None for applicant/complainant.

Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for non-applicant/accused.

- 1) As per previous order-sheet, the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CrI. MC. No. 851/2021 was 18.09.2025.
- 2) Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for non-applicant/accused has appeared and has handed over the printout of order-sheet dated 18.09.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the aforementioned petition. Copy of the order dated 18.09.2025 is taken on record.
- 3) As the next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 25.02.2026, list on **02.03.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/25.09.2025

nk